
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018681-2025 

Tender

NDC0025-25 - Design Consultant - Fremington Quay
Wall Rebuild

North Devon District Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-018681

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050c06 

Published 2 May 2025, 10:57am

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Reference

NDC0025-25

Description

Design consultant required to create a design and tender package for repairs required to a
section of retaining river wall which forms part of the disused quay at Fremington.

Total value (estimated)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018681-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018681-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018686-2025


Page 2 to 5

£35,000 excluding VAT

£35,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 July 2025 to 31 July 2025

1 month

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71320000 - Engineering design services

Contract locations

UKK - South West (England)

Submission 



Page 3 to 5

Enquiry deadline

23 May 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

2 June 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Based on lowest price.

Procedure 

Procedure type

https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk/


Page 4 to 5

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://procontract.due-north.com/Procurer/Advert/View?advertId=fb1
dfd23-3b27-f011-8136-005056b64545&fromAdvertEvent=True

Contracting authority 

North Devon District Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXPM-6449-VBVN

Lynton House, Commercial Road

Barnstaple

EX31 1DG

United Kingdom

Email: supplyingndc@northdevon.gov.uk

Website: http://www.northdevon.gov.uk

https://procontract.due-north.com/Procurer/Advert/View?advertId=fb1dfd23-3b27-f011-8136-005056b64545&fromAdvertEvent=True
https://procontract.due-north.com/Procurer/Advert/View?advertId=fb1dfd23-3b27-f011-8136-005056b64545&fromAdvertEvent=True
mailto:supplyingndc@northdevon.gov.uk
http://www.northdevon.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Region: UKK43 - Devon CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://procontract.due-north.com/Procurer/Advert/View?advertId=fb1dfd23-3b27-f011-8136-005056b64545&fromAdvertEvent=True

	Contracting authority
	North Devon District Council


		2025-06-18T13:12:26+0100
	TCPDF




